GB
High-Power SCARA Robot
Super-Large High Payload Type IXA 4NHN12040
4NHN10040
Arm length 1200mm
SCARA Robot
Standard cycle time

Options and Maintenance parts
Options and Maintenance parts  12
Series Type Type code
Single unit Maintenance Parts
Flange User cable
Wiring and
piping options
Absolute reset
adjusting jig
IXA
High
payload
type
NHN
10040
IXA-FL-1 CB-IXA-USR□□□ -SC * JG-IXA4
12040
Name Model
External wire protecting �ange IXA-PLF-EW-1
R-axis wire protecting �ange IXA-PLF-RW-1
Z-axis wire side stay  (Z-axis)400ST IXA-SST-ZW-2
Z-axis wire upper stay  (Z-axis)400ST IXA-TST-ZW-2
Solenoid valve set IXA-SVP-1
* Wiring and piping options
φ30 H7
φ50 h7
φ118
10
40
3
φ72
φ100
φ6 H7
45°
4-φ9
Flange
IXA-FL-1■ Single unit model
Used when an object is mounted on the vertical axis tip.
(Single weight: 2.0kg /
 Material: steel)
JG-IXA4■ Single unit model
This jig is used to reset the absolute encoder that has lost
absolute data when the motor is replaced.
Absolute reset adjusting jig
Single unit options and maintenance parts
Protective �ange for external wiring
Protective �ange for R-axis wiring
This user cable is connected to the D-sub connector for user wiring at the rear panel.
This �ange protects the wire that goes through the hollow part of the tip axis.
The �ange is used to protect the wire that is external to the robot.
* When this option is used, the D-sub connector for user panel cannot be used.
Tube code Color Signal Pin No.
U1 Blue U1 1
U2 White U2 2
U3 Yellow U3 3
U4 White U4 4
U5 Green U5 5
U6 White U6 6
U7 Red U7 7
U8 White U8 8
U9 Purple U9 9
ー ー ー 10~13
LED+24V Blue LED+24V 14
LED+24V Brown LED+24V 15
FG Black FG ー
Pin No. Signal Signal Tube code
1 U1 3
U
2 U2 5
3 U3 4
4 U4 10
5 U5 9
6 U6 15